900248919 03/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		103/06/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christmas by Krebs Corporation	
Street Address:	3911 S. Main Street	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	88201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1859794	
Registration Number:	2157110	AMERICAN CLASSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: 1 Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140690-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0040 OP \$65,00 1859794

900248919

Signature:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
Date:	03/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Trademark 3-6-13#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark 3-6-13#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0041

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of March 2013 (this "Release"), by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A/K/A WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party") to and in favor of CHRISTMAS BY KREBS CORPORATION ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens, security interests and other rights it may have upon the trademarks, applications for trademark (or trademarks resulting from such applications) or other intellectual property or related rights or assets which were granted to Secured Party under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 12, 2006, by and between Grantor and Secured Party and the Trademark Assignment dated April 14, 2006 (which was filed with the U. S. Patent and Trademark office on April 13, 2006, at Reel/Frame 003289/0545), as the same may have been amended or modified from time to time (the "Trademark Assignment"), including without limitation, those listed on Schedule A annexed hereto. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Secured Party hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes its lien on and security interest in the trademarks, applications for trademarks (or trademarks resulting from such applications) described in the Trademark Assignment, including without limitation, those listed on Schedule A annexed hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon Secured Party's legal representatives, successors and assigns.

> WELLS BANK, NATIONAL FARGO ASSOCIATION, A/K/A WELLS **FARGO** BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: Mame: Howard Handman
Title: ANTHORIZED SIGNATURE

SCHEDULE A

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74282970

FILING DATE: 06/09/1992

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1859794

ISSUE DATE: 10/25/1994

MARK: CROWN CAP

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74629853

FILING DATE: 02/03/1995 FILING DATE: 05/12/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2157110

MARK: AMERICAN CLASSIC DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

4639502.2/SP/23446/0100/030413

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 03/07/2013